

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1 In Civil Appeal No.2692/2002

HIRDESH KHANDELWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR THARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( for clarification of Court's order dated 12.04.2002 )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 18/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant/(s) Mr. H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.  
Applicant for Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vijay Bahuguna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

I.A. 1/2002@@  
CCCCCCCCCC

Learned counsel for the petitioner Hirdesh  
Khandelwal states that the tenant has already vacated and  
delivered possession of the premises. Hence this  
application has been rendered infructuous. The  
application is dismissed accordingly.

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master